President)     .... 1,030 - 1,030 1,038 - 1,038

7,602 624 8,226 7,956 328 8,284

Current Capital Total

Total Expenditure :-

Subtotal :-

Gross Total :-

OTHER SERVICE

Current Capital Total

Net Total :-

ADMINISTRATION

1

PRESIDENT'S ESTABLISHMENT

Three million, one hundred and seventy-one thousand euro

(€3,171,000)

Estimate of the amount required in the year ending 31 December 2010 for the salaries and expenses of the 
Office of the Secretary to the President, for certain other expenses of the President's Establishment and for 
certain grants.

President's Establishment

[...]

Current Capital Total

Total Expenditure:-

TotalCurrent Capital

Current Capital Total Current Capital Total

Includes carryforward of savings of €1,768,000 from 2009 under the terms of the Administrative Budget Agreement.

4

CENTRAL STATISTICS OFFICE

Fifty-seven million, eight hundred and thirty-two thousand euro

(€57,832,000)

III.

A.1   - SALARIES, WAGES AND ALLOWANCES 2009 Provisional Outturn 2010 Estimate
Numbers

2009 2010
€000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000

793 802 General Staff    .... 36,151 - 36,151 35,451 - 35,451
  Overtime     .... 175 - 175 205 - 205
  Social Welfare - Employer's contributions     ....

[...]

Estimate of the amount required in the year ending 31 December 2010 for the salaries and expenses of the 
Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General.

Subheads under which this Vote will be accounted for by the Office of the Comptroller and Auditor 
General. 2009 

Provisional 
Outturn

2010 Estimate

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL

Six million, eight hundred and sixteen thousand euro

(€6,816,000)

ADMINISTRATION   

Total

5

CurrentCurrent Capital

III.

A.1   - SALARIES, WAGES AND ALLOWANCES:

2009 2010
Current Current

€000 €000

145 156 Secretary and Directors of Audit and Staff     .... 9,289 9,065
Overtime, Contract Work, etc.

[...]

Subheads under which this Vote will be accounted for by the Office of the Minister for Finance.

Total Current Capital

2009 Provisional Outturn

Total

2010 Estimate

Current Capital

Office of the Minister for Finance

6

OFFICE OF THE MINISTER FOR FINANCE

Seventy million, one hundred and fifty-eight thousand euro

(€70,158,000)

Change
2010
over
2009

OTHER SERVICES - continued €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 %

J.   - PAYMENTS TO THE PROMOTERS OF
CERTAIN CHARITABLE LOTTERIES
(NATIONAL LOTTERY FUNDED)     .... 8,618 - 8,618 8,618 - 8,618 -

K.   - CHANGE MANAGEMENT FUND     ….

[...]

Net Decrease (€000) 54,136

Exchequer pay included in above net total     .... 315,323  283,726 -10%

Associated Public Service employees   .... 6,105 6,200 2%

* Includes carryforward of savings of €628,000 from 2009 under the terms of the Administrative Budget Agreement.

Three hundred and thirty-nine million and fifty-one thousand euro

(€339,051,000)

ADMINISTRATION

2009 Provisional Outturn 2010 Estimate

Capital Total

Office of the Revenue Commissioners

Estimate of the amount required in the year ending 31 December 2010 for the salaries and expenses of the Office 
of the Revenue Commissioners, including certain other services administered by that Office.

[...]

F.6  - UNITARY PAYMENTS    …. - - - 9,500 36,250 45,750 -
G.   - PURCHASE AND MAINTENANCE OF
 ENGINEERING PLANT AND MACHINERY
 AND STORES     .... 1,976 970 2,946 1,920 1,000 2,920 -1%

OTHER SERVICES

Current Capital Total Current Capital Total

OFFICE OF PUBLIC WORKS

Four hundred and fourteen million, one hundred and sixty-nine thousand euro

(€414,169,000)

2010 Estimate

Estimate of the amount required in the year ending 31 December 2010 for the salaries and expenses of the 
Office of Public Works; for services administered by that Office including the Stationery Office as part of 
the Government Supplies Agency, and for payment of certain grants and for the recoupment of certain 
expenditure in connection with flood relief.

(b) by way of the application for capital supply services of unspent appropriations, the surrender of which 
may be deferred under Section 91 of the Finance Act 2004.

Twenty million, two hundred and seventy-nine thousand euro

(€20,279,000)

Office of Public Works

ADMINISTRATION   

2009 Provisional Outturn

10

Change

2010
                                      over
                                    2009

€000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 %

H.1  - HYDROMETRIC AND HYDROLOGICAL